0-04-20	

NASA Case No. 17, 877-1

VER SHEET

103316695

To the Poliotagic Commissioner of Faceus and Trademar	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Philip J. Barr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	U.S. Government as represented by the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Administrator of National Aeronautics and Space Administration Washington, D.C. 20546-0001
Attached? Yes X No	Washington, D.C. 20546-0001
<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Administrator of National Aeronautics and Space Administration Washington, D.C. 20546-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: 7-31-2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. 3
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a m	new application, the execution date of the application
is:	ar application, the execution take of the application
A 70 4 4 4 77 4 77 4 77 4 77 4 77 4 77 4	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/499,982	
.	V .
Additional num	nbers attached?Yes X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
·	•
Kent N. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Patent Attorney, Mail Stop 500-118	Enclosed
NASA Glenn Research Center 21000 Brookpark Road	x Authorized to be charged to deposit
Cleveland, Ohio 44135	account 8. Deposit Account Number:
	14-0116
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
3. Statement and signature.	,
is a true come of the original document	egoing information is true and correct and any attached cof
is a due copy of the original accument.	8 4
Wart W. G.	
Kent N. Stone Reg No. 31,883	$3 \times 10 \times 10 \times 10^{-1}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date & S
itaine of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0944



Patent Application NASA Case No. <u>LEW 17,877-1</u>

ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: ANTENNA NEAR-FIELD PROBE STATION SCANNER

Inventor(s): Zaman, Afroz J.; Lee, Richard Q.; Darby, William.G.; Barr, Philip J.;

Lambert, Kevin M.; Miranda, Felix A.

NASA Case No.: LEW 17,877-1

Application No.*: 11/499,982

Application Filing Date*: August 2, 2006

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned Inventor(s), and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Washington, D.C. 20546;

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor(s) has (have) executed, in the date indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled Invention; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-entitled Invention and the executed application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of royalties, pursuant to NASA Policy Directive, NPD 2092.1, Royalties and Other Payments Received by NASA from the Licensing of Patents and Patent Applications, that may result from licensing the above-entitled Invention, the undersigned hereby:

1. Assigns to the Government my (our) full right in and to said Invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.

Assignment individual inventor to NASA July 1998

Page 1 of 2 Assign Individual to NASA doc 1.doc

> PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0945

- 2. Agrees to grant to the Government the option to acquire foreign rights.
- 3. Agrees, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement.
- *4. Authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above when required.

PHITROD	7/31/06	7/31/06
(Signature of Inventor)	Date	Date Application Executed
PHILIP J. BARR (Inventor's Typed Name)		
10128 Ivanhoe Avenue; Schiller (Post Office Address - Including		<u>States</u>
State of Illinois) SS:		
County of Cook)		
Sworn to and subscribed	before me this 3/ day of	JULY, 2006.
My Commission Expires	20/09	aul & miles
		Notary Public
	Carol Notary Public	IAL SEAL* S. Fritz S. State of Hilinois Expires 02/20/2009

Assignment individual inventor to NASA July 1998

RECORDED: 10/03/2006

 $\begin{array}{c} Page\ 2\ of\ 2\\ Assign\ Individual\ to\ NASA\ doc\ 1.doc \end{array}$

PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0946